

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 18 of 2025

Poonam Kumari Singh @ Poonam Singh	Versus	 Petitioner
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		 Opp. Parties

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Ramchander Sahu, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

Order No. 03/ Dated: 14th August, 2025

Let notice be issued upon the opposite party No. 2 under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within a period of two weeks by the petitioner.

2. List this case after receipt of service report of notice.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)