

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 18 of 2025

Poonam Kumari Singh @ Poonam Singh	Versus	 Petitioner
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		 Opp. Parties

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Ramchandar Sahu, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, PP

Order No. 06/ Dated: 27th November, 2025

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on
04th December, 2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

27/11/2025
Basant
Uploaded on 28/11/2025