

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 18 of 2025

Poonam Kumari Singh @ Poonam Singh

... ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ramchandar Sahu, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

07/Dated: 004th December, 2025

1. An adjournment has been sought for by learned counsel for the petitioner in order to bring on record the copy of charge-sheet of Bokaro Steel City P.S. Case No.104 of 2024 through affidavit.
2. Prayer is allowed.
3. Let the case be listed on 18.12.2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

04/12/2025

Pappul-